

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10028 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1393 OF 2025

Ami and M.D. Developers and Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
Prasad Pandurang Lad and Ors. ...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.08.26
19:56:42 +0530

Mr. Ankit Rajput and Ms. Bhavana Umredkar i/b Rutvij Bhatt for the
Applicants.

Mr. Abhishek Matkar for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 25th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. Not on Board. Mentioned by way of praecipe for extension of interim relief. It is submitted that the matter is not listed on board today despite earlier order of adjournment.
2. Stand over to 09.09.2025 for further consideration, to be listed along with IAST/27107/2025.
3. The interim arrangement between the parties to continue till next date.
4. Praecipe is disposed of.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)