

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10028 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1393 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2025.09.12
19:31:04
+0530

Ami and M.D.Developers and Ors. ...Applicants

In the matter between:-

Ami and M.D.Developers and Ors. ...Appellants

V/s.

Prasad Pandurang Lad and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.27108 OF 2025
IN
CROSS OBJECTION (ST) NO.27107 OF 2025

Prasad Pandurang Ltd. ...Applicant

In the matter between:-

M/s.Ami and M.D.Developers and Ors. ...Appellants

V/s.

Prasad Pandurang Lad and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Akshay Patil i/b. Mr.Rutvij Bhatt and Ms.Bhavana Umredkar:-	Advocates for Applicants/ Appellants.
Mr.Shailesh Shah (Sr.Advocate) a/w Mr.Abhishek Matkar and Mr.Sanket Dorugade:-	Advocates for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER 2025

P. C. :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for the Appellants and learned Senior Advocate for Respondent No.1/Plaintiff.
2. There is one Interim Application filed by the Respondent No.1. The Appellants want some time to file reply. Two weeks' time is granted. Let it be served on the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.1.
3. The Respondent No.1 is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any. Rejoinder be filed within one week from the date of receipt of reply.
4. Stand over to **13th October 2025.**
5. The interim relief to continue till the next date.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]