

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1393 OF 2025

Ami And M. D. Developers And Ors.APPELLANT
V/S
Prasad Pandurang Lad And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10028 OF 2025
In
First Appeal 1393 OF 2025

Ami And M. D. Developers And Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
Prasad Pandurang Lad And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr Akshay Patil a/w Mr Ankit Rajput, &
Ms Bhavana Umredkar i/b Mr Rutvij Bhatt for Appellant
Mr Abhishek Matkar a/w Mr Sanket Dorugade for Respondent
No. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J
DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 19/01/2026. Ad-interim relief if any will operating till continue to operate till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)